

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14241 OF 2024

Vicky Fashion LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The Executive Engineer Maharashtra StateRESPONDENT
Electricity

Mr. Rameshwar Gite for Petitioner

Ms. Nukshinaro i/by M V KINI AND CO for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 2nd April, 2025

P.C. :

Stand Over to 29/04/2025. List the matter under the caption for
Circulation

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)