

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.14241 OF 2024**

M/s. Vicky Fashion Limited

...Petitioner

V/s.

The Executive Engineer

...Respondent

Mr. Rameshwar Gite *for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Summet Palsuledesai *with Mr. Mohammed Oomar Shaikh
i/b. M/s. M.V. Kini and Co. for the Respondent.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated: 29 April 2025.

P.C.:

- 1) The learned counsel appearing for the Respondent seeks and is granted four weeks time to file reply.

- 2) List the Petition for further consideration on **18 June 2025.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]