

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14241 OF 2024

Vicky Fashion Limited ..Petitioner
Versus
The Executive Engineer Maharashtra
State Electricity ..Respondent

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2026.01.19
19:35:40
+0530

Mr. Rameshwar N. Gite, *for Petitioner.*

Mr. Dheer Sampat *i/b M.V. Kini & Co., for Respondent.*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

Date : January 17, 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate for the Respondent is at liberty to file reply affidavit *no later than January 23, 2026* with an advance copy to the Petitioner. Rejoinder, if any, be filed *no later than January 30, 2026*.
2. List on ***February 2, 2026***.
3. Both the parties shall come with a specific list of dates and a note on arguments to their submissions they intend to canvass.
4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order, shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]