

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14241 OF 2024

CHAITANYA
ASHOK
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
CHAITANYA ASHOK
JADHAV
Date: 2026.02.06
12:14:50 +0530

Vicky Fashion Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

The Executive Engineer Maharashtra State
Electricity

...Respondents

Ms. Siddhi Dawne, *h/f Mr. Rameshwar Gite, for the
Petitioner.*

Ms. A. A. Nadkarni, *AGP, for the State.*

Adv. Mohammed Oomar *i/b M. V. Kini & Co., for Respondent
(MSEDCL)*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 2, 2026

ORDER :

1. Reply affidavit is taken on record. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed before the next date.
2. Stand over to ***February 10, 2026.***
3. Interim arrangements, if any, obtaining as of today shall continue until the next date.

4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]